Utility Operations

Solid Waste management
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Strathcona County
2020 Fee Schedule

S eSS

2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST

Program before GST __ before GST __ Implementation _Exempt

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

Monthly Fixed Charges
Sherwood Park, Hamlets, Fountain Creek & Balmoral

Curbside Pickup - Garbage / Recycling / Organics $25.45 $25.45 Jan.19 Exempt
Curbside Pickup - Additional Cart $32.45 $32.45 Jan.19 Exempt
Curbside Pickup - Smaller Organics Cart $24.45 $24.45 Jan.19 Exempt
Curbside Pickup - Smaller Waste Cart $24.45 $24.45 Jan.19 Exempt
Curbside Pickup - Smaller Waste and Organics Cart $23.45 $23.45 Jan.19 Exempt
Curbside Pickup - Manual Collection $23.35 $23.35 Jan.19 Exempt
Curbside Pickup - Manual Collection Apartment Units $12.12 $12.12 Jan.19 Exempt
Rural
Curbside Pickup - Garbage / Recycling / Organics $23.35 $23.35 Jan.19 Exempt
Curbside Pickup - Additional Cart $30.35 $30.35 Jan.19 Exempt
Curbside Pickup - Smaller Organics Cart $22.35 $22.35 Jan.19 Exempt
Curbside Pickup - Smaller Waste Cart $22.35 $22.35 Jan.19 Exempt
Curbside Pickup - Smaller Waste and Organics Cart $21.35 $21.35 Jan.19 Exempt

Connection Charge
Billing Connection Charge - Per Connection $30.00 $30.00 Jan.14 Exempt

Reconnection Charge
Regular Hours - Cart Delivery Fee - Per Account $50.00 $50.00 Jan.12 Exempt
After Hours $100.00 $100.00 Jan.12 Exempt

Delivery Charge
Additional Cart Delivery Fee $50.00 $50.00 Jun.08 Exempt

Cart Replacement
Non Warranty $60.00 $60.00 Jan.10 Exempt
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Strathcona County
2020 Fee Schedule

e
Program 2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST
before GST before GST Implementation Exempt
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
Enviroservice Charge
Waste Services
Small Waste Item Drop Off $5.00 $5.00 Jan.17 Exempt
Large Waste Item Drop Off $15.00 $15.00 Jan.17 Exempt
1/2 Ton Truck Load of Waste $60.00 $60.00 Jan.17 Exempt
Brush & Yard Waste Services
Passenger Car, Passenger Van, Passenger Truck or Trailer
8' (2.4 m) and under $0.00 N/A Jan.20 Exempt
Trailer over 8' (2.4m) but under 12'(3.6m) or Truck Box w/
vertically extended sides or Commercial Van $20.00 N/A Jan.20 Exempt
Trailer 12' (3.6m) and over, or Truck & Trailer Combo
12' (3.6m) and over $50.00 N/A Jan.20 Exempt
Monthly Pass (trailers) $150.00 N/A Jan.20 Exempt
Annual Contractor Pass - Per Truck $650.00 $650.00 Jan.19 Exempt
Special Recycling & Processing Services
Mattress Recycling Fee - per mattress or box spring $15.00 $15.00 Jan.20 Exempt
Baby Car Seat Reeyeling Processing Fee - per seat $5.00 $5.00 Jan.20 Exempt
Fluorescent Tubes Fee
1- 10 fluorescent tubes $0.00 $0.00 Jan.19 Exempt
More than 10 fluorescent tubes - per tube $1.00 $1.00 Jan.19 Exempt
Special Services
Waste Free Event - Carts and Supplies - up to 50 people $85.00 $85.00 Jan.16
Waste Free Event - Supplies only - up to 50 people $30.00 $30.00 Jan.16
Waste Free Event - Carts and Supplies - up to 100 people $140.00 $140.00 Jan.16
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Strathcona County
2020 Fee Schedule

S S
Program 2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST
before GST before GST Implementation Exempt
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
Penalty Charges
Commercial per Month
On monthly outstanding balance 1.5% 1.5% Jan.17 Exempt
Industrial Per Month
On monthly outstanding balance 1.5% 1.5% Jan.17 Exempt
Residential per Month
On monthly outstanding balance 1.5% 1.5% Jan.17 Exempt

Note: Regular Hours refers to 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., seven days of the week
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Utility Operations

Water Services

tttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt



Strathcona County
2020 Fee Schedule
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2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST

Program before GST __ before GST __ Implementation _Exempt

WATER SERVICES

Fixed Charges
Monthly Meter Service
Sherwood Park, Ardrossan, Josephburg, Water Commissions

15mm (5/8 x (1/2 or 3/4)) Water Meter $5.36 $5.36 Jan.00 Exempt
20mm (Full Flow) Water Meter $6.12 $6.12 Jan.00 Exempt
25mm Water Meter $7.01 $7.01 Jan.00 Exempt
40mm Water Meter $11.90 $11.90 Jan.06 Exempt
50mm Water Meter $15.30 $15.30 Jan.06 Exempt
75mm (Turbine) Water Meter $23.71 $23.71 Jan.06 Exempt
75mm (Compound) Water Meter $35.85 $35.85 Jan.06 Exempt
100mm (Compound) Water Meter $55.13 $55.13 Jan.06 Exempt
150mm (Turbine) Water Meter $76.10 $76.10 Jan.06 Exempt
150mm (Compound) Water Meter $96.10 $96.10 Jan.06 Exempt
200mm (Turbine) Water Meter $171.10 $171.10 Jan.06 Exempt
250mm (Turbine) Water Meter $426.10 $426.10 Jan.06 Exempt

Rural & Expanded Services Area
15 mm (5/8 x (1/2 or 3/4)) Water Meter $7.56 $6.46 Jan.20 Exempt
20mm (Full Flow) Water Meter $8.32 $7.22 Jan.20 Exempt

Water Hauling

Sherwood Drive—KeyLockRental—PerMenth-
Truckfill Account Administration Fee Per Month $8.51 $8.51 Jan.20 Exempt

Rural Service Area Excluding Meadowlark Hills & Shadow Ridge
Monthly Distribution Charge (Fixed Charge) $30.75 $30.75 Sept.99 Exempt
Monthly Transmission Charge (Fixed Charge) $20.50 $20.50 Sept.99 Exempt
Note: New Developments post 2012 will have no monthly transmission charge
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Strathcona County
2020 Fee Schedule

e
Program 2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST
before GST before GST Implementation Exempt
WATER SERVICES
Fixed Charges - Continued
Expanded Services Area 1 & 2
Monthly Transmission Charge (Fixed Charge) $40.00 $40.00 Jan. 19 Exempt
Commodity Charge
Sherwood Park - Per Cubic Metre
All Residential Units including Apartments, Irrigation
Connections and Commercial/Industrial/Institutional $2.690 $2.550 Jan.20 Exempt
Industrial Monthly Qualifying Customers Only
First 1,000 m® (Cubic Metres) $2.690 $2.550 Jan.20 Exempt
Amounts Over 1,000 M3 (Cubic Metres) $2.650 $2.510 Jan.20 Exempt
Rural Service Area - Per Cubic Metre $2.620 $2.520 Jan.20 Exempt
Expanded Services Area 1 and 2 - Per Cubic Metre $2.620 $2.520 Jan.20 Exempt
County Owned Truckfills - Bulk Rate - Per Cubic Metre $2.470 $2.420 Jan.20 Exempt
CRNWSC Customers - Per Cubic Metre $2.690 $2.550 Jan.20 Exempt
Hamlet of Ardrossan - Per Cubic Metre $2.690 $2.550 Jan.20 Exempt
Hamlet of Josephburg - Per Cubic Metre $2.690 $2.550 Jan.20 Exempt
CERVEWSE John S Batiuk Water Service Commission Customers
Commodity (JSBWSC) - Per Cubic Metre $2.690 $2.550 Jan.20 Exempt
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Strathcona County
2020 Fee Schedule

S S
Program 2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST
before GST before GST Implementation Exempt
WATER SERVICES
Connection Charges
Billing Connection Charge - Per Connection $30.00 $30.00 Jan.14 Exempt
Antler Lake & Collingwood Cove $535.00 $535.00 Jan.12 Exempt
Reconnection-Charge—Per-Acecount
RegularHeurs NAA $50-00 Jan26 Exempt
After Hours N/A $256-60 Jan.20 Exempt
Administration Service Charge for Disconnection Notice Due to
Non Payment of Account $50.00 N/A Jan.20 Exempt
After Hours Reconnection Charge - Per Account $250.00 N/A Jan.20 Exempt

Water Connection Charge (including commercial and industrial
where levies are not applicable) - Per Application Based on Service Size Based on Service Size Jan.20 Exempt

Service Size

15 mm $1,200.00 $1,200.00 Jan.19 Exempt
20 mm $1,800.00 $1,800.00 Jan.19 Exempt
25 mm $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Jan.19 Exempt
40 mm $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Jan.19 Exempt
50 mm $9,600.00 $9,600.00 Jan.19 Exempt
75 mm $19,200.00 $19,200.00 Jan.19 Exempt
100 mm $30,000.00 $30,000.00 Jan.19 Exempt
150 mm $60,000.00 $60,000.00 Jan.19 Exempt
200 mm $96,000.00 $96,000.00 Jan.19 Exempt
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Strathcona County
2020 Fee Schedule

e
Program 2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST
before GST before GST Implementation Exempt
WATER SERVICES
Connection Charges - Continued
Country Residential & Expanded Services Area (Transmission)
Developer Minimum Contribution in Aide of Construction
Per Lot - Non-Refundable $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Mar.05 Exempt
Note: Applicable where it meets our economic criteria, exceeds our economic criteria then there may be an incremental contribution.
Country Residential & Expanded Services Area (Distribution & Line Service)
Minimum Contribution $4,500.00 $4,500.00 - Exempt
Ordze Park Connection Calculate on Request Jan.06 Exempt
John S Batiuk Water Service Commission (JSBWSC)
Customers Application Fee Set by JSBWSC Jan. 20
Special Services
Construction Water Charge for R1 and R2 - Per Lot $260.33 $255.00 Jan.20 Exempt
Commercial / Industrial - Based on Permit Value
Per $1,000 (Maximum Permit Value of $500,000) $2.61 $2.55 Jan.20 Exempt
Development Water Charge - Per Hectare $783.07 $767.04 Jan.20 Exempt
Request for Meter Calibration Testing - Per Test Contract rate Contract rate Jan.07
Thawing of Water Service Lines - Per Hour (after hours) $294.11 $287.50 Jan.20
Special Meter - Per Reading $35.00 $35.00 Jan.12 Exempt
Private Hydrant Maintenance - Per Year $80.00 $80.00 Jan.14
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Strathcona County
2020 Fee Schedule

S S
Program 2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST
before GST before GST Implementation Exempt
WATER SERVICES
Special Services - Continued
Request for closure of curb cock - Per Request $75.00 $75.00 Jan.16
Hydrant Flow Testing - Per Test $500.00 $500.00 Jan.07
Leak Detection - Per Hour
Regular Hours $195.66 $191.26 Jan.20
After Hours $391.32 $382.52 Jan.20
Irrigation Meter Deposit (Non-Interest Bearing) $2,500.00 $2,500.00 Jan.17 Exempt
Irrigation Meter Rental - Per Season $150.00 $150.00 Jan.17 Exempt
Emergency Water Supply - Suncor / Air Products Jan. 14
Suncor / Air Products are provided emergency water supply as an alternative to Recycled Water if and when potable water is available.
If and when the potable water is available Suncor / Air Products are subject to a penalty. The penalty is simply a rate re-calculation
based on the effect Suncor / Air Products impact the EWSI rate model specifically on the high 5 day rolling 5 year average.
Penalty Charges
Commercial per Month
On monthly outstanding balance 1.5% 1.5% Jan.17 Exempt
Industrial Per Month
On monthly outstanding balance 1.5% 1.5% Jan.17 Exempt
Residential per Month
On monthly outstanding balance 1.5% 1.5% Jan.17 Exempt

Note: Regular Hours refers to 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., seven days of the week
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Utility Operations

Wastewater & Storm Sewer
Services
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e
Program 2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST
before GST before GST Implementation Exempt
WASTEWATER & STORM SEWER SERVICES
Residential - Sherwood Park, Ardrossan & Country Residential Policy Area
Operation & Maintenance
Monthly Fixed Charge $13.98 $13.98 Jan.17 Exempt
Monthly Commodity Charge - Per Cubic Metre $0.47 $0.44 Jan.20 Exempt
Treatment for Residents
With Continuous Winter Consumption Records (November to April):
Average Monthly Winter m® Consumption multiplied by Cubic
Metre Fee $1.360 $1.310 Jan.20 Exempt
Note: Fixed monthly charges are recalculated annually.
Without Continuous Winter Consumption Records (November to April):
Actual Monthly Usage m® Consumption multiplied by Cubic
Meter Fee $1.360 $1.310 Jan.20 Exempt
Residential - Country Residential Policy Area Low Pressure Wastewater without a Water Meter
Operation & Maintenance - Monthly Fixed Charge $21.50 $21.90 Jan.20 Exempt
Treatment - Monthly Fixed Charge $21.76 $23.58 Jan.20 Exempt
Residential Urban Fringe Low Pressure Wastewater
Capital Rider - Monthly Fixed Charge $23.00 $23.00 Jan.02 Exempt

Note: New Developments post -2012 will have no monthly capital rider charge
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Strathcona County
2020 Fee Schedule

e
Program 2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST
before GST before GST Implementation Exempt
WASTEWATER & STORM SEWER SERVICES
Sherwood Park & Ardrossan Commercial & Multi-Family
Operation & Maintenance - Monthly Fixed Charge
Up to 500 m? of Monthly Consumption $19.78 $19.78 Jan.17 Exempt
501 - 5,000 m> of Monthly Consumption $48.78 $48.79 Jan.20 Exempt
Over 5,000 m?® of Monthly Consumption $187.78 $187.79 Jan.20 Exempt
Monthly Commodity Rate - Per Cubic Metre
Up to 500 m?® of Monthly Consumption $0.446 $0.405 Jan.20 Exempt
501 - 5,000 m> of Monthly Consumption $0.388 $0.347 Jan.20 Exempt
Over 5,000 m?® of Monthly Consumption $0.360 $0.319 Jan.20 Exempt
Treatment - Monthly Commodity Charge - Per Cubic Metre
Capital Region $1.240 $1.190 Jan.20 Exempt
City of Edmonton $0.960 $0.910 Jan.20 Exempt
Irrigation Service
Treatment:
Monthly Commodity Charge - Per Cubic Metre $1.240 $1.190 Jan.20 Exempt
Josephburg
Residential - Monthly Fixed Charge $17.66 $17.25 Jan.20 Exempt
Commercial / Institutional / Multi-Family - Monthly Fixed
Charge $35.32 $34.50 Jan.20 Exempt
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Strathcona County
2020 Fee Schedule

S S
Program 2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST
before GST before GST Implementation Exempt
WASTEWATER & STORM SEWER SERVICES
Antler Lake
Monthly Fixed Charge $17.66 $17.25 Jan.20 Exempt
Collingwood Cove
Monthly Fixed Charge $17.66 $17.25 Jan.20 Exempt
Half Moon Lake
Monthly Fixed Charge $17.66 $17.25 Jan.20 Exempt
South Cooking Lake including Northern Bear Developments
Monthly Fixed Charge $17.66 $17.25 Jan.20 Exempt
Clover Bar Wastewater Transfer Station
Note: All persons depositing Wastewater at the Clover Bar Wastewater Transfer Station will be subject to the rates established
by agreement of the County and the City of Edmonton/Epcor Water Services Inc. as follows:
Excluding the First Steering Axle - Per Axle $26.00 $24.00 Jan.20 Exempt
Wastewater Having a Settleable Solids Concentration Greater Than 100ml/L
Per Axle $52.00 $48.00 Jan.20 Exempt
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Strathcona County
2020 Fee Schedule
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2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST

Program before GST __ before GST __ Implementation _Exempt

WASTEWATER & STORM SEWER SERVICES

Wastewater Overstrength Charges - City of Edmonton/Epcor Water Services Inc & Jan.20 Exempt
Alberta Capital Region Wastewater Commission (ACRWCQC)
a) For every kilogram of B.O.D. beyond the limits outlined below, a per kg charge equivalent to the higher rate of the City of Edmonton/Epcor Water
Services & Wastewater Treatment Bylaw or Alberta Capital Region Wastewater Commission Bylaw.

b) For every kilogram of C.0.D. beyond the limits outlined below, or more than two times the kilogram of B.O.D., whichever is greater, a per kg charge
equivalent to the higher rate of the City of Edmonton/Epcor Water Services & Wastewater Treatment Bylaw or Alberta Capital Region Wastewater

Commission Bylaw.
c) For every kilogram of oil and grease (O & G) beyond the limits outlined below, a per kg charge equivalent to the higher rate of the City of
Edmonton/Epcor Water Services & Wastewater Treatment Bylaw or Alberta Capital Region Wastewater Commission Bylaw.

d) For every kilogram of nonfilter able residue (TSS) beyond the limits outlined below, a per kg charge equivalent to the higher rate of the City of
Edmonton/Epcor Water Services & Wastewater Treatment Bylaw or Alberta Capital Region Wastewater Commission Bylaw.

e) For every kilogram of T.K.N. beyond the limits outlined in below, a per kg charge equivalent to the higher rate of the City of Edmonton/Epcor Water
Services & Wastewater Treatment Bylaw or Alberta Capital Region Wastewater Commission Bylaw.

f) For every kilogram of phosphorus (TP) beyond the limits outlined below, a per kg charge equivalent to the higher rate of the City of Edmonton/Epcor
Water Services & Wastewater Treatment Bylaw or Alberta Capital Region Wastewater Commission Bylaw.
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Strathcona County
2020 Fee Schedule
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2019 FEE Date of GST
before GST Implementation Exempt

2020 FEE

Program before GST

WASTEWATER & STORM SEWER SERVICES

The foregoing weight in kilograms is calculated on the following basis for each component:

(Cm - Ca) x Water Consumption
10 cubic meters

Where:
Cm = concentration of component testing
Ca = concentration allowed in schedule D of the Sewage System Bylaw

Water Consumption = the total amount of water consumed in cubic meters
No reduction in water consumption will be allowed in any surcharge calculations without the written approval of the Director of Utilities

Tier 1 Limit Tier 1 Limit $ / KG
BOD (Biochemical Oxygen Demand) 300 300 Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
COD* (Chemical Oxygen Demand) 600 600 Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
0&G ( Oil & Grease) 100 100 Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
TP (Total Phosphorous) 10 10 Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
TSS (Total Suspended Solids) 300 300 Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
TKN ( Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen) 50 50 Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
* or twice the BOD concentration in the wastewater, whichever is greater

Tier 2 Limit Tier 2 Limit $ / KG
BOD (Biochemical Oxygen Demand) 3000 3000 Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
COD* (Chemical Oxygen Demand) 6000 6000 Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
O&G ( Oil & Grease) 400 400 Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
TP (Total Phosphorous) 75 75 Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
TSS (Total Suspended Solids) 3000 3000 Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
TKN ( Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen) 200 200 Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate

* or twice the BOD concentration in the wastewater, whichever is greater

Strathcona County | Fees, Rates & Charges 2020 134



Strathcona County
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2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST

Program before GST __ before GST __ Implementation _Exempt

WASTEWATER & STORM SEWER SERVICES

Maximum Allowable N/A $ / KG
BOD (Biochemical Oxygen Demand) 10000 N/A Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
COD (Chemical Oxygen Demand) 20000 N/A Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
0O&G ( Oil & Grease) 500 N/A Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
TP (Total Phosphorous) 200 N/A Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
TSS (Total Suspended Solids) 5000 N/A Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
TKN ( Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen) 500 N/A Higher of Gold Bar or ACRWC Rate
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Strathcona County
2020 Fee Schedule

2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST

Program before GST __ before GST __ Implementation _Exempt

WASTEWATER & STORM SEWER SERVICES

Connection Charges

Billing Connection Charge - Per Connection $30.00 $30.00 Jan.14 Exempt
Reconnection-Charge—Per-Account
RegularHeurs- NAA $50-00 Jan20 Exempt
AfterHours NAA $250-00 Jan20 Exempt
Administration Service Charge for Disconnection Notice Due to
Non Payment of Account $50.00 N/A Jan.20 Exempt
After Hours Reconnection Charge - Per Account $250.00 N/A Jan.20 Exempt

Sewer Connection Charge (including commercial and industrial

where levies are not applicable) - Per Application Based on Service Size Based on Service Size Jan.20 Exempt
Service Size
150 mm $600.00 $600.00 Jan.19 Exempt
200 mm $1,600.00 $1,600.00 Jan.19 Exempt
250 mm $2,800.00 $2,800.00 Jan.19 Exempt
300 mm $4,500.00 $4,500.00 Jan.19 Exempt
375 mm $8,100.00 $8,100.00 Jan.19 Exempt
450 mm $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Jan.19 Exempt
525 mm $19,900.00 $19,900.00 Jan.19 Exempt
Collingwood Cove Connection - Per Connection $2,028.00 $2,028.00 Jan.04 Exempt
Antler Lake Connection - Per Connection $3,500.00 $3,500.00 Jan.13 Exempt
Country Residential Policy Area Services Refer to Existing Refer to Existing

Northeast Sanitary Trunk Connection Development Development Jan.10 Exempt

TUC Sanitary Trunk Connection Levy Bylaw Levy Bylaw Jan.10 Exempt
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2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST

Program before GST __ before GST __ Implementation _Exempt

WASTEWATER & STORM SEWER SERVICES

Connection Charges - Continued

Rural Service Developer Minimum Contribution in Aide of
Construction
Per Lot (Storage) (Non-refundable) $3,378.00 $3,378.00 Jan.02 Exempt

Country Residential Minimum Transmission (Non-refundable) $3,500.00 $3,500.00 Jan.08 Exempt

Special Services
Service Callout Charge for Sanitary Sewer on Private Property - Strathcona County Only

Regular Hours - Per Call $204.46 $199.86 Jan.20
After Hours - Per Call $408.90 $399.71 Jan.20
Sewer / CCTV Mainline Cleaning - Per Hour $258.91 $253.09 Jan.20

Sherwood Park / Urban Service Area

Storm Sewer - Per Month $7.80 $7.80 Jan.19 Exempt
Ardrossan
Storm Sewer - Per Month $1.60 $1.60 Jan.19 Exempt
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2020 FEE 2019 FEE Date of GST

Program before GST __ before GST __ Implementation _Exempt

WASTEWATER & STORM SEWER SERVICES

Connection Charges

Storm Connection Charge (including commercial and industrial
where levies are not applicable) - Per Application Based on Service Size Based on Service Size Jan.20 Exempt

Service Size

150 mm $110.00 $110.00 Jan.19 Exempt
200 mm $280.00 $280.00 Jan.19 Exempt
250 mm $500.00 $500.00 Jan.19 Exempt
300 mm $820.00 $820.00 Jan.19 Exempt
375 mm $1,490.00 $1,490.00 Jan.19 Exempt
450 mm $2,420.00 $2,420.00 Jan.19 Exempt
525 mm $3,640.00 $3,640.00 Jan.19 Exempt

Special Services
Service Callout Charge for Storm Sewer on Private Property

Regular Hours - Per Call $204.46 $199.86 Jan.20
After Hours - Per Call $408.90 $399.71 Jan.20
Sewer / CCTV Mainline Cleaning - Per Hour $258.91 $253.09 Jan.20

Penalty Charges
Commercial per Month
On monthly outstanding balance 1.5% 1.5% Jan.17 Exempt

Industrial Per Month
On monthly outstanding balance 1.5% 1.5% Jan.17 Exempt

Residential per Month

On monthly outstanding balance 1.5% 1.5% Jan.17 Exempt
Note: Regular Hours refers to 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., seven days of the week
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